Space, The Final Frontier ...
DESIGN FEATURES...
SO-2
8 BORE SIZES 1/2” THRU 4”
SPECIFICATIONS
Rod end:
Internally lubricated Buna-XNBR
Lubrication: Magnalube®-G

than competition
SO-3
HOW TO ORDER...
SERIES
SO
SOD Double acting, double rod
SOS
SOR
BORE SIZE
 .20 in2 0.50” 2 2.00”
2 0.75” 5.0 in2 2.50”
2 1.13” 2 3.00”
2 1.50” 2 4.00”
STROKE LENGTH
0.250
ETC.
SO 1.50 1.500 CB
Pivot Mount
P2
T3
T2 Trunnion mount, rear
X0 2
2
X2 2
S3 3
3
S2 3
2
3
through; No Counter bore
Included heavy duty rear head and rod wiper
X
MOUNTING OPTIONS (PAGES 6 & 7)
B
HB
CB
FRC
MRC
M
H Hollow rod, double rod end only
HDR Heavy duty rear end
FS 2
LU
MRF Male rod end, Fine thread
LT
V VitonTM
W Rod wiper, Urethane
RE
2
MOUNTING OPTIONS (PAGE 8)
P1
Dimensions
BORE A Ba* Bb*
Bc* for Stroke Range Bd* for Stroke Range
C DD0-1 1.001-2 2.001-3 3.001-4 0-1 1.001-2 2.001-3 3.001-4
1/2 (02) 2.52 2
3/4 (04) 2.50
1-1/8 (09) 2.00 2.00 3.25
1-1/2 (17) 2.00 3.25
2 (31)
2-1/2 (50) 3.25
3 (70) 3.00 2.00
4 (125) 5.50
BASIC DIMENSIONS...
MODEL SO
Double acting, Single Rod
MODEL SOD
Double acting, Double Rod
SO-5
Dimensions
BORE D Dt E
E Depth for Stroke
Range